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	Ganjam-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	75%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	89%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	91%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	108%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	38.9%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	4.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	56.3%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	7.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	92.2%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	1%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	58%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	82%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                   840 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	12%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   906 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	64%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	74%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	77%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	79%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	77%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	79%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             27,703 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	22%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	25%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	32%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	21%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           517,749 
	Major Operations
	                     803 

	IPD
	             21,322 
	Minor Operations
	                 3,569 




	Ganjam- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     3,547,849 
	Expected Deliveries
	            78,543 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   1,435 
	                2,319 
	              44,230 
	                47,984 
	            30,559 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	2%
	3%
	56%
	61%
	39%











	Ganjam- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	44,228
	2

	C Section
	314
	-

	C Section%
	1%
	0%

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	740
	6

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	2%
	300%








	Ganjam- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         47,984 
	                                                                 62,720 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                     746 
	1%
	                           314 
	                      174 
	               342 
	                 840 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                     1,522 
	                    456 
	               1,521 
	                        27 
	               136 
	              1,060 




















	Ganjam - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     23,169 
	                   20,993 
	               44,162 
	                  906 
	                      840 
	               342 














	Ganjam- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Abortions
	Abortion Rate

	1,533
	1.8%






	Ganjam- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 517,749 
	                 9,462 








	Ganjam-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               6,789 
	-

	NSV
	                  241 
	4%

	Laproscopic
	                  211 
	3%

	MiniLap
	               6,265 
	92%

	Post Partum
	                     72 
	1%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  241 
	4%

	Female Sterilisation
	               6,548 
	96%




	Ganjam-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	            27,703 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               6,789 
	25%

	IUD
	               6,052 
	22%

	Condom Users
	               8,995 
	32%

	OCP Users
	               5,867 
	21%

	Limiting Methods
	               6,789 
	25%

	Spacing Methods
	            20,914 
	75%




	Ganjam- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               517,749 
	             22,591 
	             3,037 
	         3,547,849 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	4.4%
	10.6%
	0.6%
	12.8%
	4.9%






	Ganjam- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	260

	 Ganjam-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                 10,995 
	                6,159 
	             8,439 
	 
	 
	 




	Ganjam- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	3
	24
	20
	52
	37
	136






	Ganjam- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	6
	4
	10

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	1
	2
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	18
	16
	34
	0
	0
	0
	51
	33
	84





	Ganjam- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0




	Ganjam-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12
	1
	13
	3
	1
	0
	4

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	4
	25
	0
	29
	14
	191
	0
	205
	0
	8
	0
	8

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	1
	83
	5
	89
	1
	86
	0
	87
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	







Ganjam- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.50922492538663233	0.49077507461336711	

Ganjam -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	2.3974427277570591E-2	0.48311024690241505	121.5	



Ganjam-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	83516.365459999986	62720	18012	40573	57108	55511	56421	67458	



Ganjam- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	4.6173469387755052E-2	2.1683673469387807E-3	0.17466517857142883	1.6900510204081658E-2	



Ganjam- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.59924141380460161	0.48353617872624238	



Ganjam-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	75923.968599999978	44162	36420	4301	28441	



Ganjam-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.74050396780760419	0.78635246682824167	0.79231896210441255	0.7699544831222116	0.76966471955471605	



Ganjam-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.2730854580861375	1.3519088809383633	1.3621665685430921	1.3237172229518601	1.3232190571079192	



Ganjam-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	19689	19593	17938	



Ganjam-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.42791911285062001	0.3489889106327469	0.22309197651663404	

Ganjam- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.49461001902346258	0.50538998097653709	

Ganjam- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	2.2058823529411801E-2	0.17647058823529421	0.14705882352941191	0.38235294117647112	0.27205882352941207	

Ganjam- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	0	0	7.5187969924812095E-2	2.2556390977443611E-2	0	1.5037593984962405E-2	0	0.88721804511278157	

Orissa-Ganjam-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0	2.9885057471264385E-2	9.1954022988505763E-3	6.666666666666668E-2	0.47126436781609199	1.8390804597701153E-2	0.20459770114942535	0.2	0	0	0	

Ganjam-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	1.8270166499272562E-2	2.9525098335758178E-2	0.56312854652461664	0.38907618864035376	

Ganjam-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	2.9905801933977991E-2	4.8328609536512183E-2	0.92176558852950985	

Ganjam- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	7.0992539000678378E-3	1.6866380284874537E-2	0.97603436581505698	
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